

## **City of Jonesboro**

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

# Meeting Agenda Nominating and Rules Committee

Tuesday, March 19, 2019 4:45 PM Municipal Center

#### SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

#### 1. Call To Order

#### 2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

#### 3. Approval of minutes

MIN-19:022 MINUTES FOR THE SPECIAL CALLED NOMINATING AND RULES COMMITTEE

MEETING ON MARCH 5, 2019

Attachments: NandR Meeting Minutes 03052019.pdf

#### 4. New Business

#### RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-19:024 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO AMEND RESOLUTION-19:020 TO REFLECT A CHANGE IN THE TERM OF A

BOARD MEMBER OF CITY WATER AND LIGHT

Attachments: Amend term email from Chris Gibson.pdf

RES-19:025 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO CREATE A MASTER STREET PLAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND APPOINT

MEMBERS TO THE COMMITTEE

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

#### 5. Pending Items

#### 6. Other Business

COM-19:017 Discussion concerning City Council Rules and Procedures

<u>Attachments:</u> 2019 Council Procedures3.pdf

NandR Changes email from Chris Gibson.pdf

#### 7. Public Comments

### 8. Adjournment